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Tariff Notice No. 1978/214-Appliefltionsfor Approva/....ctmtb:t.ucd 

mL 
Port Appn. Tariff Goods 

,__ ____ ,_ ____ , II 

H.O. 

AK 

WN 

H.O. 

AK 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 

WN 

AK 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
WN 

No. 

50779 

2476 

1496 

50751 

2449 

2426 

50751 

2427 

1539 

2451 

50751 

2544 
2458 
1512 

Item 

85.03.000 

85 .11.009 

85.13.009 

85 .13 .009 

85.15.059 

85.19.009 

85 .19 .059 

85 .19 .079 

85.19.079 

85.23.021 

85.23.029 

90.24.011 
90.28.009 
90.28.009 

Primary ~ells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister: 
Sanyo Lithium 3V types: 

LF-A, LF-1/2V, LR-AA, LF-C, LF-l/2WH, LR-G, LF-D, :c 
LF-1/3W . 

Laser cutting machine, viz: . . . . . . . . 
CIG Lasercontour 500 general purpose Laser cutting machine · 

Dynatech data transmission switching and patching equipment, .fo, · 
monitor data being transmitted from one location to another 

3M Modular splicing system frames and holders: 
Nos. 4096, 4128, 4129, 4061 

Portable T.V. cameras, viz: 
JVC model GS4600E (1 only) 
JVC model GS2500E (1 only) 

Master control switches, viz: .• 
Spohn and Burkhardt master controllers type N.S.O. (joystick con­

trollers), for use in cranes 
3M Modular splicing system, modules: .. 

Nos. 4009, 4010, 4011, 4016, 4017, 4019 
Attenuators, viz: . . . .. 

"L-Pads", for use in loudspeaker kitsets and locally assembled loud,. 
speaker systems 

Welwyn series WH chassis mounted, fixed wirewound resistors 10-50 
watts 

Fibreglass covered wire for use in manufacture of colour T.V. receivers; 
viz: 
High voltage and temperature fibreglass covered wire complying to 

W.L. standard 1010 subject 758 conductor-13/0.18 mm insulation­
H.T. vinyl chloride (120°C 3 kV) overall diameter-2 mm 

3M Modular splicing system testing equipment: 
Nos. 4047 and 4048 

Thermostats, peculiar to use in the manufacture and repair of irons 
Koch digital electronic thermometers .. 
One Systron Donner frequency counter, model 6243A, 20 Hz-1.25 kHz· 

Normal 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free"' 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free• 

Ftee•: 

Free• 

Free• 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 
Free* Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 

. may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the offi~ to which any objectionssliou1d be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs. Private Bai, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 
WN-Collector of Customs, Wellington. 
CH-Collector of Customs, Christchurch. 

Ref. 

10 

10 

10 

99 

to' 

10 

10 

.10 

.10 

10 

99 
99 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do · sc, hr writing 'lo the· approprlat~~- as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 21 December 1978. Submissions should incluge a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 30th day of November 1978. 

. J .• J\. ~AN, CowptroUer pf C~tpnw, 

Tariff Notice No. 1978/217-Application for Withdrawal of Approval 
✓ • ,, 

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for the withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and 
for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

Port 

H.O. 

Appn. I 
No. 

1 

150774 

Tariff 
Item 

73.31.009 

Goods 

Nails and studs, high tensile steel, pec.uliar to I 
use for driving directly into brick or concrete 

Rates of Du.· ·t.y •.. . I ~n 
Nom1al I Pr. ef,. il 

. .Ref. 

Free 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made. 
H.0.-CQmptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. · 

203! 117/78 . 30/6/84 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to, the appropriate office as 
indicated by the identification reference on or before 21 December 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, 
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information:as,.to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 30th day of November 1978. 

B 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


