THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

n	3	n	2
3	1.3	U	Э.

Tariff Notice No. 1978/214-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn.	Tariff	Goods	Rates of	Part II	
	No.	Item		Normal	Pref.	Ref.
Н.О.	50779	85.03.000	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister: Sanyo Lithium 3V types: LF-A, LF-1/2V, LR-AA, LF-C, LF-1/2WH, LR-G, LF-D, LF-1/3W	Free*		
AK	2476	85.11.009	Laser cutting machine, viz: CIG Lasercontour 500 general purpose Laser cutting machine	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1496	85.13.009	Dynatech data transmission switching and patching equipment, to monitor data being transmitted from one location to another	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	50751	85.13.009	3M Modular splicing system frames and holders: Nos. 4096, 4128, 4129, 4061	Free*	Free*	10
AK	2449	85.15.059	Portable T.V. cameras, viz: JVC model GS4600E (1 only) JVC model GS2500E (1 only)	Free*	Free*	99
AK	2426	85.19.009	Master control switches, viz: Spohn and Burkhardt master controllers type N.S.O. (joystick con- trollers), for use in cranes	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	50751	85.19.059	Modular splicing system, modules: Nos. 4009, 4010, 4011, 4016, 4017, 4019	Free*	Free*	10
٩K	2427	85.19.079	Attenuators, viz: "L-Pads", for use in loudspeaker kitsets and locally assembled loud- speaker systems	Free*	Free*	10
WN	1539	85.19.079	Welwyn series WH chassis mounted, fixed wirewound resistors 10-50 watts	Free*	Free*	10
AK	2451	85.23.021	 Fibreglass covered wire for use in manufacture of colour T.V. receivers, viz: High voltage and temperature fibreglass covered wire complying to W.L. standard 1010 subject 758 conductor-13/0.18 mm insulation-H.T. vinyl chloride (120°C 3 kV) overall diameter-2 mm 	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	50751	85.23.029	3M Modular splicing system testing equipment:	Free*	Free*	10
٩K	2544	90.24.011	Thermostats, peculiar to use in the manufacture and repair of irons	Free*	Free*	
λ.Κ	2458	90.28.009	Koch digital electronic thermometers	Free*	Free*	99
ŴŇ	1512	90.28.009	One Systron Donner frequency counter, model 6243A, 20 Hz-1.25 kHz	Free* *or such high	Free* her rate of	99
				duty as the may in any		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland. WN—Collector of Customs, Wellington. CH—Collector of Customs, Christchurch.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 21 December 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of November 1978.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1978/217—Application for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for the withdrawal of the following approval of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. Tari No. Iter	Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty		Dont	List	Effective	
		Item		Normal	Pref.		No.		То
н.о.	50774	73.31.009	Nails and studs, high tensile steel, peculiar to use for driving directly into brick or concrete	Free	Free	99	203	1/7/78	30/6/84

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objection should be made.

H.O.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 21 December 1978. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of November 1978.